rights representing each privileged share group and the nature of the privileges.  

The Company’s shares were offered to the public in 2022 through shareholder sales and capital increase and 

are traded on Borsa Istanbul A.Ş. Star Market (Yıldız Pazar) as of 03.03.2022.  

The registered capital ceiling of the Company is TRY 1,500,000,000 (one billion five hundred million 

Turkish Liras) and issued capital is TRY 300,000,000 (three hundred million Turkish Liras), which consists 

of 108,597,285 Group A registered shares, 108,597,285 Group B registered shares and 82,805,430 Group 

C registered shares with a nominal value of TRY 1.00 each.

[...]

Determination of 2026 Fiscal Period Donation Limit 

DECISION: 

Within the framework of the capital markets legislation and the Company’s Articles of Association, it was 
unanimously decided to determine the upper limit of donation for the fiscal period between 01.01.2026 – 

31.12.2026 as TRY 2,350,000 (two million three hundred fifty thousand Turkish Liras). 

POWER OF ATTORNEY 

HİTİT BİLGİSAYAR HİZMETLERİ A.Ş. 

I hereby appoint .............................................................................................., who is introduced in detail 

below, as my representative to be authorised to represent me, to vote, to make proposals and to sign the